First Subscriber (s) sheet First Subscriber Sheet.pdf

Pursuant to resolution no. 03 I, on the behalf of Board ofdated, 18/10/2024

Directors,  declare that following amendments have been adopted in Memorandum of Association:

Declaration

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 26,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crores Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 
13,25,00,000 (Thirteen Crores Twenty Five Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. [The Company has altered 
Clause V by increasing the Authorised Share Capital from Rs. 24,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crores Only) divided into 
12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each to Rs. 26,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Six Crores 
Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 13,25,00,000 (Thirteen Crores Twenty Five Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two Only) each 
vide Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the Members of the Company held on November 16, 
2024].

To be digitally signed by

Name HITESHKUMAR GORDHANBHAI THUMMA

Designation Director

[...]

operations or business of any company or undertaking entitled to carry on the business which the 

company is authorised to carry on. 

IV. The Liability of the members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, on the 

shares held by them. 

V.  The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.11,50,00,000/- [Rupees Eleven Crore and Fifty 

Lacs Only] divided into 1,15,00,000[One Crore Fifteen Lacs] Equity Shares of Rs.10/- [Rupees Ten 

only] each. 

 At time of Incorporation, the Authorised Capital was 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lacs Only)  

 The Authorised Capital was increased from Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rs. One Lacs Only) to Rs. 

30,00,000/- (Rs.

[...]

Eighty Lacs Only) to Rs. 

7,00,00,000/- (Rs. Seven Crore Only) by passing Resolution of Member at the Extra Ordinary 

General Meeting on 08
th

June 2017. 

 The Authorised Capital was increased from Rs. 7,00,00,000/- (Rs. Seven Crore Only) to Rs. 

11,50,00,000/- [Rupees Eleven Crore and Fifty Lacs Only]  by passing a resolution at the 7
th

Annual General Meeting held on September 20, 2019  

Place: Rajkot               Dated this       14th day of August 2012 

 

We, the several persons, whose names and addresses are subscribed, are desirous of being formed into a company in